

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
495 UPPER PARK DRIVE, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(831) 458-7150 FAX: (831) 458-7139
MICHAEL J. DEVER, ADMINISTRATOR

0085

April 3,2002 Agenda: April 23,2002

Board of Directors Corralitos Geologic Hazard Abatement District 7)1 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

SUBJECT: DEMOLITION CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Members of the Board:

This contact provides for the demolition of the structure at 1133 Amesti Road under the Landslide Hazard Mitigation Program. Because of a number of delays in the escrow process for acquisition of this property, along with adverse site conditions caused by early fall rains, the demolition of this structure could not be completed by the end of the original contract term. In order to approve payment for the demolition, the term of the contract must be extended from June 30,2001 to January 30,2002.

It is, therefore, RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the attached contract amendment and authorize the Emergency Services Administrator to execute the amendment on behalf of the County.

Sincerely,

Emergency Services Administrator

RECOMMENDED:

Susan A. Mauriello

County Administrative Officer

CC: Randazzo Enterprises

Attachment: Amendment to Agreement

ADM - 29

FAX NO, 831 633 4588 TEL: 408 458 7117 P. 03 P. 002

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

0086

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated August 22,2000 by and between the County of Santa Cruz and Randazzo Enterprises by extending the term of the agreement to January 30,2002.

All other provisione of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Dated:	County of Santa Cruz
	Вү:
	Emergency Services Administrator

CONTRACTOR

Address: Randazzo Enterprises 13550 Blackie Road Castroville, CA 95012

Telephone: 831-633-4420

Approved as to form:

County Counsel

0087

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO:	Board of Supervisors		FROM:	Emenge	ncy Servi	ces		(Department)				
	County Administrative Auditor Controller		BY:	Signature	certifies that	appropriation	ons/revenues a	_ (Signature <u>)+-</u> ire available	4-02	(Date)		
AGREE	MENT TYPE (Check One	e)		Expenditu	re Agreement	: 🗆	Revenue Agr	eement 🗌				
The Bo	oard of Supervisors is he	ereby requested to ap	orove the	attached aç	greement and	authorize t	he execution o	f same.				
1. Sak	d agreement is between	the Corralitos	Geolog:	ic Hazar	d Abateme	nt Dist	rict	(Depar	tment/Age	ency)		
and	d <u>Randazzo Enter</u>	prises, 13550	Blacki	e Road,	Castrovil	le, CA	95012	(Name/Add	ress)		
2. The	2. The agreement will provide <u>for demolition of structures within the district; term extension to</u>											
	January 30, 2002											
3. Per	3. Period of the agreement is from <u>August 77. 2000</u> to <u>January 30, 2002</u>											
4. Ant	4. Anticipated Cost is \$No change to original cost											
Re	Remarks: term extension only, total contract cost remains 18,200											
_	Section III Bo	Agreements List for For Board letter required letter required letter required letter agreement				ontract No :	\$ 2226	OR ☐ 1 st Ti	me Agreei	ment		
6. Ap	propriations/Revenues	are available and are l	oudgeted	in 70013	30		(Index) <u>34</u>	51	(Sub o	object)		
	NOT	E: IF APPROPRIATIO	NS ARE IN	NSUFFICIEN	IT, ATTACHED	COMPLETI	ED aud-74 or	AUD-60				
Appro	are portations available are not	have been will be	ancumb	orad.	Contract No By: Auditor-	Controller	¥	Date: <u>O</u>	44/	02		
Propo	sal and accounting deta	il reviewed and appm	wad It is	recommen	ded that the B	loard of Sup		•	nt and aut	thorize		
En	nergency Services	s Administrator	([Dept/Agency	/ Head) to exe	ecute on be	D i	strict				
Date:	415/20	202			By: County	Administrati	Sh	(Dep	partment/A	(gency)		
Disbi	ibution: Board of Supervisor Auditor Controller - Auditor-Controller - Department - Gold ADM - 29 (8/01) Title L_Section 300	Canary Cour Pink I State provi	ed by said	ta Guz enia, do hero Board of S ered in the i	eby certify tha	it the foregorecommend	oing request fo ded by the Cou	ors of the County or approval of ag unty Administrati	reement v	vas áp-		
ALIF	ITOR-CONTROLLER USE		11 9									
CO	TOR CONTROLLING	-										
	Document No.	JE Amount	Line	S	H/TL	K	eyed By	Date	·	_		
TC1	Auditor Description		\$	nount	- Inda		Sub chiest		_ 2	3		
	AUUILUI DESCRIPTION		Αſſ	iuui il	Inde	X	Sub object	User Code	-	_		